WHEREAS, the Parties intend to enter this IGA to address the cost associated with a Census 

Liaison position (“Position”) with Adams County; and, 

WHEREAS, the Parties intend to fund the Position for two years from April 2019 through April 

2021; and, 

WHEREAS, the total two-year cost of the Position is estimated to be one hundred twenty-four 

thousand dollars ($124,000); and, 

WHEREAS, the Parties intend that the proportionate contributions set forth in the Scope of 

Work be committed to pay the cost of the Position; and, 

WHEREAS, in the event the Position cost is less than the estimated cost, the Parties agree that